
                             STU NEVERMANN MEMORIAL 

                                   4 MILE RUN 

                                  May 25, 2013 

                                Mason City, Iowa 

 

                           4 MILE INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ======== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   1/12   Justin Helbing           Mason City           IA  27 M   22:19  5:35  

    2   1/21   Ryan Mitchell            Ottumwa              IA  35 M   22:34  5:39  

    3   2/21   Robby Wilder             Brooklyn             IA  30 M   22:55  5:44  

    4   3/21   Ethan Albertson          Mason City           IA  32 M   23:03  5:46  

    5   1/12   Jabob Hansen             Hampton              IA  14 M   23:29  5:53  

    6   2/12   John Krebsbach           Mason City           IA  25 M   23:57  6:00  

    7   1/11   Alex Lan                 Mason City           IA  18 M   24:20  6:05  

    8   4/21   Jason Herrick            Nashua               IA  31 M   24:25  6:07  

    9   2/11   Andrew Sloan             Mason City           IA  18 M   24:28  6:07  

   10   5/21   Michael Morris           Eden Prairie         MN  34 M   24:58  6:15  

   11   1/21   Steve Younken            Mason City           IA  47 M   25:00  6:15  

   12   3/11   John Enright             Mason City           IA  17 M   25:08  6:17  

   13   4/11   David Dunlavey           Mason City           IA  17 M   25:14  6:19  

   14   3/12   Clayton Carper           Racine               WI  25 M   25:17  6:20  

   15   5/11   Aaron Hardcastle         Mason City           IA  16 M   25:40  6:25  

   16   6/11   Tyler Tweeton            Forest City          IA  18 M   25:45  6:27  

   17   1/16   Dave Naumon              Mason City           IA  57 M   25:48  6:27  

   18   7/11   Hunter Manchester        Mason City           IA  16 M   25:57  6:30  

   19   2/21   Doug Hansen              Hampton              IA  40 M   25:58  6:30  

   20   1/24   Kristen Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   26:02  6:31  

   21   4/12   Mitch Hines              Mason City           IA  23 M   26:40  6:40  

   22   5/12   Kory Watts               Mason City           IA  22 M   26:46  6:42  

   23   8/11   Ian Sloan                Mason City           IA  16 M   27:05  6:47  

   24   2/16   Rick Kammerer            Mason City           IA  56 M   27:08  6:47  

   25   9/11   Isaiah Lancaster         Osage                IA  19 M   27:11  6:48  

   26   1/11   Joann Rossphack          Osage                IA  18 F   27:12  6:48  

   27   6/21   John Deryberg            Iowa City            IA  30 M   27:27  6:52  

   28   7/21   Chris McKibben           Mason City           IA  31 M   27:27  6:52  

   29   3/16   Tim Fyfe                 Mason City           IA  55 M   27:29  6:53  

   30   1/17   Lindsay Knoop            Mason City           IA  29 F   27:33  6:54  

   31   6/12   Ethan Wieneke            Mason City           IA  24 M   27:33  6:54  

   32   3/21   Creighton Whitehill      Mason City           IA  49 M   27:39  6:55  

   33   1/15   Christina Wickering      Mason City           IA  42 F   27:40  6:55  

   34   8/21   Nathan Gann              Mason City           IA  36 M   28:06  7:02  

   35   4/21   Aaron Stevens            Mason City           IA  42 M   28:23  7:06  

   36   9/21   Marcos Martinez          Mason City           IA  30 M   28:27  7:07  

   37   4/16   Jeff Coe                 Mason City           IA  50 M   28:31  7:08  

   38   2/17   Rachel Wilson            Mason City           IA  24 F   28:35  7:09  

   39   7/12   Robbie Vierhout          Mason City           IA  24 M   28:52  7:13  

   40   3/17   Elizabeth Crimmins       Mason City           IA  22 F   28:55  7:14  

   41   2/15   Sheri Sprug              Mason City           IA  49 F   29:02  7:16  

   42  10/21   Shaun Kettleton          Mason City           IA  34 M   29:15  7:19  

   43   5/21   Dale Schnetter           Mason City           IA  49 M   29:16  7:19  

   44   6/21   Nathan Halen             Mason City           IA  45 M   29:22  7:21  

   45   5/16   Jim Cornick              Mason City           IA  51 M   29:24  7:21  

   46   1/5    Michelle Deverell        Mason City           IA  50 F   29:31  7:23  

   47  11/21   Josh Wilson              Mason City           IA  35 M   29:40  7:25  

   48   7/21   Mike Haberman            Mason City           IA  43 M   29:44  7:26  

   49  12/21   Steve Hobart             Mason City           IA  35 M   29:55  7:29  

   50   2/12   Thomas Rowe              Mason City           IA  14 M   30:14  7:34  

   51   6/16   Jasper Boyd              Mason City           IA  51 M   30:41  7:41  



   52   3/12   Michael Rowe             Mason City           IA  12 M   30:47  7:42  

   53   1/6    Mark Lassise             Mason City           IA  61 M   30:49  7:43  

   54   2/24   Jennifer Hjelle          Mason City           IA  33 F   30:53  7:44  

   55   2/11   Rachelle Piper           Mason City           IA  19 F   30:59  7:45  

   56   2/6    Patrick O'Tool           Nora Springs         IA  63 M   31:04  7:46  

   57   8/21   Pete Hjelustad           Mason City           IA  46 M   31:13  7:49  

   58   7/16   Dave Brandt              Mason City           IA  58 M   31:29  7:53  

   59   3/6    Doug Bohl                Mason City           IA  62 M   31:37  7:55  

   60   8/16   Jim Koppin               Mason City           IA  56 M   31:48  7:57  

   61   8/12   Mark Kettleton           Mason City           IA  20 M   31:49  7:58  

   62   9/21   Scott Pajer              Mason City           IA  42 M   31:53  7:59  

   63  10/11   Kenyon Brown             Mason City           IA  17 M   32:12  8:03  

   64  11/11   Dakota Osegera           Mason City           IA  17 M   32:14  8:04  

   65  10/21   Kevin Marvin             Mason City           IA  48 M   32:16  8:04  

   66   3/24   Sarah Kaler              Mason City           IA  34 F   32:19  8:05  

   67   4/17   Abby Luhrs               Mason City           IA  28 F   32:20  8:05  

   68  11/21   Derek Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  47 M   32:22  8:06  

   69   3/15   Carleen Fettkether       Mason City           IA  43 F   32:25  8:07  

   70  12/21   Mike Janssen             Mason City           IA  41 M   32:27  8:07  

   71  13/21   Craig Wood               Mason City           IA  46 M   32:29  8:08  

   72   9/12   Tim Stumo                Northwood            IA  22 M   32:31  8:08  

   73   4/12   Kyle Younker             Mason City           IA  14 M   32:36  8:09  

   74  13/21   Jim Rottinghaus          Nora Springs         IA  35 M   32:37  8:10  

   75   4/24   Mandi Pralle             Mason City           IA  31 F   32:40  8:10  

   76   1/13   Thea Lunning             Mason City           IA  12 F   32:50  8:13  

   77  14/21   Eric Hess                Mason City           IA  41 M   33:01  8:16  

   78   5/12   Spencer Arndt            Mason City           IA  13 M   33:14  8:19  

   79   9/16   Steve Hugo               Mason City           IA  55 M   33:20  8:20  

   80   4/6    Tom Trezona              Mason City           IA  63 M   33:36  8:24  

   81  10/16   Jack Decker              Mason City           IA  52 M   33:37  8:25  

   82   6/12   Karson Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  13 M   33:38  8:25  

   83  14/21   Robert Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  38 M   33:38  8:25  

   84   5/17   Allison Hursh            Mason City           IA  24 F   33:42  8:26  

   85  10/12   Markus Eslick            Ames                 IA  21 M   33:52  8:28  

   86   2/13   Adison Cobb              Mason City           IA  14 F   33:58  8:30  

   87   3/13   Alyssa Wendel            Mason City           IA  14 F   34:00  8:30  

   88   3/11   Liz Olson                Mason City           IA  19 F   34:05  8:32  

   89   4/11   Amanda Wuttke            Mason City           IA  18 F   34:08  8:32  

   90  15/21   Wade Busch               Mason City           IA  49 M   34:08  8:32  

   91   4/13   Sami Haberman            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:10  8:33  

   92  15/21   Frank Kelly              Mason City           IA  35 M   34:11  8:33  

   93   5/24   Katie Lowry              Mason City           IA  30 F   34:12  8:33  

   94  16/21   Mathias Wilson           Mason City           IA  33 M   34:13  8:34  

   95  11/12   Zane Hugo                Mason City           IA  24 M   34:18  8:35  

   96   5/13   Abbie Read               Mason City           IA  14 F   34:22  8:36  

   97  11/16   John Johnson             Mason City           IA  50 M   34:23  8:36  

   98   6/24   Katie Zickefoose         Mason City           IA  30 F   34:24  8:36  

   99   7/24   Kelly Evans              Mason City           IA  34 F   34:25  8:37  

  100   6/17   Anne Hansen              Mason City           IA  29 F   34:33  8:39  

  101   7/17   Jennifer Even            Mason City           IA  28 F   34:39  8:40  

  102  12/12   Eric Kobliska            Mason City           IA  26 M   34:46  8:42  

  103   6/13   Olivia Harden            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:57  8:45  

  104   5/6    Dan Murphy               Mason City           IA  66 M   35:13  8:49  

  105   7/12   Ryan Kelly               Mason City           IA   8 M   35:17  8:50  

  106   8/24   Laura Demuth             Mason City           IA  37 F   35:17  8:50  

  107   7/13   Marci Wolters            Mason City           IA  15 F   35:39  8:55  

  108  17/21   Jeremy Debattista        Mason City           IA  32 M   35:43  8:56  

  109  16/21   Paul Hove                Mason City           IA  43 M   35:44  8:56  

  110  17/21   Marc Lunning             Mason City           IA  42 M   35:53  8:59  

  111  12/16   Rod Pump                 Mason City           IA  54 M   35:56  8:59  



  112   4/15   Amy Follmuth             Mason City           IA  47 F   35:57  9:00  

  113  18/21   Doug Brown               Mason City           IA  43 M   36:00  9:00  

  114   9/24   Jennifer Buls            Mason City           IA  31 F   36:13  9:04  

  115   8/13   Kaitlin O'Neill          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:17  9:05  

  116   5/11   Alicia Stearns           Mason City           IA  19 F   36:32  9:08  

  117  10/24   Shannon Danburg          Mason City           IA  37 F   36:39  9:10  

  118  18/21   Tony Levad               Mason City           IA  35 M   36:44  9:11  

  119  19/21   Paul Deroy               Mason City           IA  46 M   36:46  9:12  

  120   9/13   Alyssa Barragan          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:52  9:13  

  121  11/24   Mary Kelly               Mason City           IA  36 F   37:07  9:17  

  122   2/5    Rosalie Harden           Mason City           IA  58 F   37:08  9:17  

  123   8/12   Derek Aasheim            Mason City           IA  10 M   37:20  9:20  

  124  13/16   Chris Mitchell           Mason City           IA  58 M   37:20  9:20  

  125  20/21   Scott Aasheim            Mason City           IA  48 M   37:20  9:20  

  126  19/21   Duane Julsen             Mason City           IA  34 M   37:24  9:21  

  127   5/15   Julie Kim                Mason City           IA  43 F   37:37  9:25  

  128  12/24   Liz Parrott              Mason City           IA  33 F   37:41  9:26  

  129   6/15   Susan Kline              Mason City           IA  49 F   38:16  9:34  

  130  20/21   Matt Kennedy             Mason City           IA  30 M   38:21  9:36  

  131  10/13   Olivia Pederson          Mason City           IA  15 F   38:46  9:42  

  132  11/13   Sophie Lunning           Mason City           IA  10 F   38:47  9:42  

  133   6/11   Brittani Sanchez         Mason City           IA  18 F   38:48  9:42  

  134   7/11   Ryanna Bales             Mason City           IA  16 F   38:48  9:42  

  135   3/5    Lynn Wilson              Mason City           IA  59 F   38:50  9:43  

  136   4/5    Mary Witherall           Mason City           IA  57 F   39:13  9:49  

  137   7/15   Gayles Busch             Mason City           IA  49 F   39:36  9:54  

  138  13/24   Holly Peters             Mason City           IA  30 F   39:37  9:55  

  139   9/12   Jackson Schmitz          Mason City           IA   8 M   39:46  9:57  

  140  21/21   Dale Schmitz             Mason City           IA  38 M   39:46  9:57  

  141   8/15   Nancy Hugo               Mason City           IA  48 F   39:51  9:58  

  142  14/24   Misty Gomez              Mason City           IA  36 F   39:52  9:58  

  143   8/17   Elyse Fredin             Mason City           IA  27 F   39:53  9:59  

  144   9/17   Amy Pearce               Mason City           IA  29 F   39:53  9:59  

  145  15/24   Dawn Frank               Mason City           IA  36 F   40:04 10:01  

  146  16/24   Jamie Rasmusson          Mason City           IA  30 F   40:12 10:03  

  147  10/17   Mackenzie Black          Mason City           IA  23 F   40:12 10:03  

  148  21/21   Scott Camper             Mason City           IA  47 M   40:35 10:09  

  149   8/11   Emma Sougstad            Forrest City         IA  18 F   40:39 10:10  

  150   9/11   Lexy Pederson            Mason City           IA  17 F   41:06 10:17  

  151  12/13   Rosie Levad              Mason City           IA  11 F   41:10 10:18  

  152  17/24   Krissy Wilson            Mason City           IA  33 F   41:40 10:25  

  153   6/6    John Wilson              Mason City           IA  60 M   41:42 10:26  

  154   9/15   Stacy Jensen             Mason City           IA  42 F   41:56 10:29  

  155  11/17   Kayla Gump               Mason City           IA  22 F   42:19 10:35  

  156  14/16   David Sloan              Mason City           IA  56 M   42:41 10:41  

  157  10/15   Krys Sloan               Mason City           IA  49 F   42:42 10:41  

  158  13/13   Erika Sloan              Mason City           IA  10 F   42:43 10:41  

  159  12/17   Miranda Stearns          Mason City           IA  23 F   43:06 10:47  

  160  15/16   Frank Stearns            Mason City           IA  51 M   43:06 10:47  

  161  13/17   Madison Koppin           Mason City           IA  25 F   43:25 10:52  

  162  14/17   Andrea Piper             Mason City           IA  22 F   43:35 10:54  

  163  18/24   Erin Wilson              Mason City           IA  33 F   44:20 11:05  

  164  11/15   Deanne Coon              Mason City           IA  49 F   44:32 11:08  

  165  19/24   Amy Newton               Mason City           IA  36 F   44:32 11:08  

  166  10/12   Mason Berg               Mason City           IA  13 M   44:57 11:15  

  167  11/12   Tyler Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  13 M   44:58 11:15  

  168  10/11   Kaitlyn Munlendruch      Dows                 IA  19 F   44:59 11:15  

  169  11/11   Abby Munlenbruan         Mason City           IA  19 F   45:01 11:16  

  170  20/24   Heather Loops            Mason City           IA  32 F   45:09 11:18  

  171   1/2    Mary Ann Trezona         Mason City           IA  64 F   45:14 11:19  



  172  12/15   Tracey Zwiefel           Clear Lake           IA  43 F   45:23 11:21  

  173  21/24   Laura Petersen           Clear Lake           IA  31 F   45:23 11:21  

  174  15/17   Katherine Kennedy        Mason City           IA  27 F   45:30 11:23  

  175  16/17   Karen Pink               Mason City           IA  23 F   47:18 11:50  

  176   2/2    Barbara McLaughlin       Mason City           IA  61 F   47:19 11:50  

  177  13/15   Jen Lunning              Mason City           IA  41 F   48:49 12:13  

  178   5/5    Nancy Prins              Mason City           IA  56 F   49:50 12:28  

  179  22/24   Sarah Grant              Mason City           IA  33 F   53:49 13:28  

  180  12/12   Chase Sorenson           Mason City           IA   5 M   54:44 13:41  

  181  23/24   Renee Sorenson           Mason City           IA  32 F   54:44 13:41  

  182  17/17   Cassandra Anderson       Mason City           IA  26 F   55:15 13:49  

  183  24/24   Laurie Cook              Mason City           IA  35 F   55:15 13:49  

  184  14/15   Tracy Hoveland           Mason City           IA  40 F   55:23 13:51  

  185  16/16   Brian Nevermann          Mason City           IA  50 M 1:06:06 16:32  

  186   1/1    Leallen Nevermann        Mason City           IA  77 M 1:06:20 16:35  

  187  15/15   Lisa Wonsmos             Mason City           IA  41 F 1:17:00 19:15  

 

 

                                 MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   150 Justin Helbing           Mason City           IA  27 M   22:19  5:35  

    2   193 Ryan Mitchell            Ottumwa              IA  35 M   22:34  5:39  

    3   209 Robby Wilder             Brooklyn             IA  30 M   22:55  5:44  

    4   165 Ethan Albertson          Mason City           IA  32 M   23:03  5:46  

    5   199 Jabob Hansen             Hampton              IA  14 M   23:29  5:53  

    6   225 John Krebsbach           Mason City           IA  25 M   23:57  6:00  

    7   211 Alex Lan                 Mason City           IA  18 M   24:20  6:05  

    8   184 Jason Herrick            Nashua               IA  31 M   24:25  6:07  

    9   168 Andrew Sloan             Mason City           IA  18 M   24:28  6:07  

   10   208 Michael Morris           Eden Prairie         MN  34 M   24:58  6:15  

   11   201 Steve Younken            Mason City           IA  47 M   25:00  6:15  

   12    48 John Enright             Mason City           IA  17 M   25:08  6:17  

   13   172 David Dunlavey           Mason City           IA  17 M   25:14  6:19  

   14   231 Clayton Carper           Racine               WI  25 M   25:17  6:20  

   15    51 Aaron Hardcastle         Mason City           IA  16 M   25:40  6:25  

   16   210 Tyler Tweeton            Forest City          IA  18 M   25:45  6:27  

   17   190 Dave Naumon              Mason City           IA  57 M   25:48  6:27  

   18    76 Hunter Manchester        Mason City           IA  16 M   25:57  6:30  

   19   198 Doug Hansen              Hampton              IA  40 M   25:58  6:30  

   20   166 Mitch Hines              Mason City           IA  23 M   26:40  6:40  

   21   217 Kory Watts               Mason City           IA  22 M   26:46  6:42  

   22   130 Ian Sloan                Mason City           IA  16 M   27:05  6:47  

   23   160 Rick Kammerer            Mason City           IA  56 M   27:08  6:47  

   24   242 Isaiah Lancaster         Osage                IA  19 M   27:11  6:48  

   25   213 John Deryberg            Iowa City            IA  30 M   27:27  6:52  

   26    37 Chris McKibben           Mason City           IA  31 M   27:27  6:52  

   27   181 Tim Fyfe                 Mason City           IA  55 M   27:29  6:53  

   28    24 Ethan Wieneke            Mason City           IA  24 M   27:33  6:54  

   29   227 Creighton Whitehill      Mason City           IA  49 M   27:39  6:55  

   30   132 Nathan Gann              Mason City           IA  36 M   28:06  7:02  

   31    57 Aaron Stevens            Mason City           IA  42 M   28:23  7:06  

   32   178 Marcos Martinez          Mason City           IA  30 M   28:27  7:07  

   33   197 Jeff Coe                 Mason City           IA  50 M   28:31  7:08  

   34   139 Robbie Vierhout          Mason City           IA  24 M   28:52  7:13  

   35   215 Shaun Kettleton          Mason City           IA  34 M   29:15  7:19  

   36   117 Dale Schnetter           Mason City           IA  49 M   29:16  7:19  

   37   240 Nathan Halen             Mason City           IA  45 M   29:22  7:21  

   38   137 Jim Cornick              Mason City           IA  51 M   29:24  7:21  



   39    21 Josh Wilson              Mason City           IA  35 M   29:40  7:25  

   40    54 Mike Haberman            Mason City           IA  43 M   29:44  7:26  

   41   183 Steve Hobart             Mason City           IA  35 M   29:55  7:29  

   42   230 Thomas Rowe              Mason City           IA  14 M   30:14  7:34  

   43   153 Jasper Boyd              Mason City           IA  51 M   30:41  7:41  

   44   229 Michael Rowe             Mason City           IA  12 M   30:47  7:42  

   45   241 Mark Lassise             Mason City           IA  61 M   30:49  7:43  

   46   234 Patrick O'Tool           Nora Springs         IA  63 M   31:04  7:46  

   47   127 Pete Hjelustad           Mason City           IA  46 M   31:13  7:49  

   48    58 Dave Brandt              Mason City           IA  58 M   31:29  7:53  

   49   112 Doug Bohl                Mason City           IA  62 M   31:37  7:55  

   50    14 Jim Koppin               Mason City           IA  56 M   31:48  7:57  

   51   214 Mark Kettleton           Mason City           IA  20 M   31:49  7:58  

   52    35 Scott Pajer              Mason City           IA  42 M   31:53  7:59  

   53   138 Kenyon Brown             Mason City           IA  17 M   32:12  8:03  

   54   111 Dakota Osegera           Mason City           IA  17 M   32:14  8:04  

   55    82 Kevin Marvin             Mason City           IA  48 M   32:16  8:04  

   56   140 Derek Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  47 M   32:22  8:06  

   57     9 Mike Janssen             Mason City           IA  41 M   32:27  8:07  

   58    28 Craig Wood               Mason City           IA  46 M   32:29  8:08  

   59   189 Tim Stumo                Northwood            IA  22 M   32:31  8:08  

   60   200 Kyle Younker             Mason City           IA  14 M   32:36  8:09  

   61   192 Jim Rottinghaus          Nora Springs         IA  35 M   32:37  8:10  

   62    77 Eric Hess                Mason City           IA  41 M   33:01  8:16  

   63   233 Spencer Arndt            Mason City           IA  13 M   33:14  8:19  

   64   156 Steve Hugo               Mason City           IA  55 M   33:20  8:20  

   65   110 Tom Trezona              Mason City           IA  63 M   33:36  8:24  

   66   116 Jack Decker              Mason City           IA  52 M   33:37  8:25  

   67   203 Karson Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  13 M   33:38  8:25  

   68   202 Robert Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  38 M   33:38  8:25  

   69   187 Markus Eslick            Ames                 IA  21 M   33:52  8:28  

   70   143 Wade Busch               Mason City           IA  49 M   34:08  8:32  

   71   220 Frank Kelly              Mason City           IA  35 M   34:11  8:33  

   72    23 Mathias Wilson           Mason City           IA  33 M   34:13  8:34  

   73   157 Zane Hugo                Mason City           IA  24 M   34:18  8:35  

   74    84 John Johnson             Mason City           IA  50 M   34:23  8:36  

   75   195 Eric Kobliska            Mason City           IA  26 M   34:46  8:42  

   76   133 Dan Murphy               Mason City           IA  66 M   35:13  8:49  

   77   222 Ryan Kelly               Mason City           IA   8 M   35:17  8:50  

   78    86 Jeremy Debattista        Mason City           IA  32 M   35:43  8:56  

   79   167 Paul Hove                Mason City           IA  43 M   35:44  8:56  

   80    40 Marc Lunning             Mason City           IA  42 M   35:53  8:59  

   81    52 Rod Pump                 Mason City           IA  54 M   35:56  8:59  

   82   149 Doug Brown               Mason City           IA  43 M   36:00  9:00  

   83   177 Tony Levad               Mason City           IA  35 M   36:44  9:11  

   84   123 Paul Deroy               Mason City           IA  46 M   36:46  9:12  

   85    98 Derek Aasheim            Mason City           IA  10 M   37:20  9:20  

   86    91 Chris Mitchell           Mason City           IA  58 M   37:20  9:20  

   87    99 Scott Aasheim            Mason City           IA  48 M   37:20  9:20  

   88   236 Duane Julsen             Mason City           IA  34 M   37:24  9:21  

   89    89 Matt Kennedy             Mason City           IA  30 M   38:21  9:36  

   90   170 Jackson Schmitz          Mason City           IA   8 M   39:46  9:57  

   91   171 Dale Schmitz             Mason City           IA  38 M   39:46  9:57  

   92    80 Scott Camper             Mason City           IA  47 M   40:35 10:09  

   93    22 John Wilson              Mason City           IA  60 M   41:42 10:26  

   94   169 David Sloan              Mason City           IA  56 M   42:41 10:41  

   95   126 Frank Stearns            Mason City           IA  51 M   43:06 10:47  

   96   105 Mason Berg               Mason City           IA  13 M   44:57 11:15  

   97   141 Tyler Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  13 M   44:58 11:15  

   98   219 Chase Sorenson           Mason City           IA   5 M   54:44 13:41  



   99   104 Brian Nevermann          Mason City           IA  50 M 1:06:06 16:32  

  100   103 Leallen Nevermann        Mason City           IA  77 M 1:06:20 16:35  

 

 

                               FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   194 Kristen Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   26:02  6:31  

    2   228 Joann Rossphack          Osage                IA  18 F   27:12  6:48  

    3     1 Lindsay Knoop            Mason City           IA  29 F   27:33  6:54  

    4   186 Christina Wickering      Mason City           IA  42 F   27:40  6:55  

    5    27 Rachel Wilson            Mason City           IA  24 F   28:35  7:09  

    6   134 Elizabeth Crimmins       Mason City           IA  22 F   28:55  7:14  

    7   232 Sheri Sprug              Mason City           IA  49 F   29:02  7:16  

    8   226 Michelle Deverell        Mason City           IA  50 F   29:31  7:23  

    9    50 Jennifer Hjelle          Mason City           IA  33 F   30:53  7:44  

   10    59 Rachelle Piper           Mason City           IA  19 F   30:59  7:45  

   11    95 Sarah Kaler              Mason City           IA  34 F   32:19  8:05  

   12   122 Abby Luhrs               Mason City           IA  28 F   32:20  8:05  

   13   151 Carleen Fettkether       Mason City           IA  43 F   32:25  8:07  

   14   188 Mandi Pralle             Mason City           IA  31 F   32:40  8:10  

   15    42 Thea Lunning             Mason City           IA  12 F   32:50  8:13  

   16   154 Allison Hursh            Mason City           IA  24 F   33:42  8:26  

   17   179 Adison Cobb              Mason City           IA  14 F   33:58  8:30  

   18   152 Alyssa Wendel            Mason City           IA  14 F   34:00  8:30  

   19   100 Liz Olson                Mason City           IA  19 F   34:05  8:32  

   20   196 Amanda Wuttke            Mason City           IA  18 F   34:08  8:32  

   21    53 Sami Haberman            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:10  8:33  

   22    81 Katie Lowry              Mason City           IA  30 F   34:12  8:33  

   23   102 Abbie Read               Mason City           IA  14 F   34:22  8:36  

   24   238 Katie Zickefoose         Mason City           IA  30 F   34:24  8:36  

   25   237 Kelly Evans              Mason City           IA  34 F   34:25  8:37  

   26   212 Anne Hansen              Mason City           IA  29 F   34:33  8:39  

   27   120 Jennifer Even            Mason City           IA  28 F   34:39  8:40  

   28    12 Olivia Harden            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:57  8:45  

   29   223 Laura Demuth             Mason City           IA  37 F   35:17  8:50  

   30   175 Marci Wolters            Mason City           IA  15 F   35:39  8:55  

   31   239 Amy Follmuth             Mason City           IA  47 F   35:57  9:00  

   32   106 Jennifer Buls            Mason City           IA  31 F   36:13  9:04  

   33    39 Kaitlin O'Neill          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:17  9:05  

   34   124 Alicia Stearns           Mason City           IA  19 F   36:32  9:08  

   35    75 Shannon Danburg          Mason City           IA  37 F   36:39  9:10  

   36   173 Alyssa Barragan          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:52  9:13  

   37   221 Mary Kelly               Mason City           IA  36 F   37:07  9:17  

   38    11 Rosalie Harden           Mason City           IA  58 F   37:08  9:17  

   39   101 Julie Kim                Mason City           IA  43 F   37:37  9:25  

   40    34 Liz Parrott              Mason City           IA  33 F   37:41  9:26  

   41   144 Susan Kline              Mason City           IA  49 F   38:16  9:34  

   42   207 Olivia Pederson          Mason City           IA  15 F   38:46  9:42  

   43    43 Sophie Lunning           Mason City           IA  10 F   38:47  9:42  

   44   204 Brittani Sanchez         Mason City           IA  18 F   38:48  9:42  

   45   205 Ryanna Bales             Mason City           IA  16 F   38:48  9:42  

   46    25 Lynn Wilson              Mason City           IA  59 F   38:50  9:43  

   47   135 Mary Witherall           Mason City           IA  57 F   39:13  9:49  

   48   142 Gayles Busch             Mason City           IA  49 F   39:36  9:54  

   49   145 Holly Peters             Mason City           IA  30 F   39:37  9:55  

   50   155 Nancy Hugo               Mason City           IA  48 F   39:51  9:58  

   51    17 Misty Gomez              Mason City           IA  36 F   39:52  9:58  

   52    60 Elyse Fredin             Mason City           IA  27 F   39:53  9:59  



   53    61 Amy Pearce               Mason City           IA  29 F   39:53  9:59  

   54    83 Dawn Frank               Mason City           IA  36 F   40:04 10:01  

   55   159 Jamie Rasmusson          Mason City           IA  30 F   40:12 10:03  

   56   158 Mackenzie Black          Mason City           IA  23 F   40:12 10:03  

   57   191 Emma Sougstad            Forrest City         IA  18 F   40:39 10:10  

   58   206 Lexy Pederson            Mason City           IA  17 F   41:06 10:17  

   59   176 Rosie Levad              Mason City           IA  11 F   41:10 10:18  

   60    26 Krissy Wilson            Mason City           IA  33 F   41:40 10:25  

   61    88 Stacy Jensen             Mason City           IA  42 F   41:56 10:29  

   62   216 Kayla Gump               Mason City           IA  22 F   42:19 10:35  

   63   128 Krys Sloan               Mason City           IA  49 F   42:42 10:41  

   64   129 Erika Sloan              Mason City           IA  10 F   42:43 10:41  

   65   125 Miranda Stearns          Mason City           IA  23 F   43:06 10:47  

   66    13 Madison Koppin           Mason City           IA  25 F   43:25 10:52  

   67   136 Andrea Piper             Mason City           IA  22 F   43:35 10:54  

   68    49 Erin Wilson              Mason City           IA  33 F   44:20 11:05  

   69    63 Deanne Coon              Mason City           IA  49 F   44:32 11:08  

   70   174 Amy Newton               Mason City           IA  36 F   44:32 11:08  

   71   185 Kaitlyn Munlendruch      Dows                 IA  19 F   44:59 11:15  

   72   235 Abby Munlenbruan         Mason City           IA  19 F   45:01 11:16  

   73   243 Heather Loops            Mason City           IA  32 F   45:09 11:18  

   74   109 Mary Ann Trezona         Mason City           IA  64 F   45:14 11:19  

   75   180 Tracey Zwiefel           Clear Lake           IA  43 F   45:23 11:21  

   76   182 Laura Petersen           Clear Lake           IA  31 F   45:23 11:21  

   77    90 Katherine Kennedy        Mason City           IA  27 F   45:30 11:23  

   78   224 Karen Pink               Mason City           IA  23 F   47:18 11:50  

   79   131 Barbara McLaughlin       Mason City           IA  61 F   47:19 11:50  

   80    41 Jen Lunning              Mason City           IA  41 F   48:49 12:13  

   81    15 Nancy Prins              Mason City           IA  56 F   49:50 12:28  

   82    62 Sarah Grant              Mason City           IA  33 F   53:49 13:28  

   83   218 Renee Sorenson           Mason City           IA  32 F   54:44 13:41  

   84   148 Cassandra Anderson       Mason City           IA  26 F   55:15 13:49  

   85    36 Laurie Cook              Mason City           IA  35 F   55:15 13:49  

   86    38 Tracy Hoveland           Mason City           IA  40 F   55:23 13:51  

   87    18 Lisa Wonsmos             Mason City           IA  41 F 1:17:00 19:15  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 15 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    42 Thea Lunning             Mason City           IA  12 F   32:50  8:13  

    2   179 Adison Cobb              Mason City           IA  14 F   33:58  8:30  

    3   152 Alyssa Wendel            Mason City           IA  14 F   34:00  8:30  

    4    53 Sami Haberman            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:10  8:33  

    5   102 Abbie Read               Mason City           IA  14 F   34:22  8:36  

    6    12 Olivia Harden            Mason City           IA  13 F   34:57  8:45  

    7   175 Marci Wolters            Mason City           IA  15 F   35:39  8:55  

    8    39 Kaitlin O'Neill          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:17  9:05  

    9   173 Alyssa Barragan          Mason City           IA  14 F   36:52  9:13  

   10   207 Olivia Pederson          Mason City           IA  15 F   38:46  9:42  

   11    43 Sophie Lunning           Mason City           IA  10 F   38:47  9:42  

   12   176 Rosie Levad              Mason City           IA  11 F   41:10 10:18  

   13   129 Erika Sloan              Mason City           IA  10 F   42:43 10:41  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 15 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  



    1   199 Jabob Hansen             Hampton              IA  14 M   23:29  5:53  

    2   230 Thomas Rowe              Mason City           IA  14 M   30:14  7:34  

    3   229 Michael Rowe             Mason City           IA  12 M   30:47  7:42  

    4   200 Kyle Younker             Mason City           IA  14 M   32:36  8:09  

    5   233 Spencer Arndt            Mason City           IA  13 M   33:14  8:19  

    6   203 Karson Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  13 M   33:38  8:25  

    7   222 Ryan Kelly               Mason City           IA   8 M   35:17  8:50  

    8    98 Derek Aasheim            Mason City           IA  10 M   37:20  9:20  

    9   170 Jackson Schmitz          Mason City           IA   8 M   39:46  9:57  

   10   105 Mason Berg               Mason City           IA  13 M   44:57 11:15  

   11   141 Tyler Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  13 M   44:58 11:15  

   12   219 Chase Sorenson           Mason City           IA   5 M   54:44 13:41  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  16 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   228 Joann Rossphack          Osage                IA  18 F   27:12  6:48  

    2    59 Rachelle Piper           Mason City           IA  19 F   30:59  7:45  

    3   100 Liz Olson                Mason City           IA  19 F   34:05  8:32  

    4   196 Amanda Wuttke            Mason City           IA  18 F   34:08  8:32  

    5   124 Alicia Stearns           Mason City           IA  19 F   36:32  9:08  

    6   204 Brittani Sanchez         Mason City           IA  18 F   38:48  9:42  

    7   205 Ryanna Bales             Mason City           IA  16 F   38:48  9:42  

    8   191 Emma Sougstad            Forrest City         IA  18 F   40:39 10:10  

    9   206 Lexy Pederson            Mason City           IA  17 F   41:06 10:17  

   10   185 Kaitlyn Munlendruch      Dows                 IA  19 F   44:59 11:15  

   11   235 Abby Munlenbruan         Mason City           IA  19 F   45:01 11:16  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  16 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   211 Alex Lan                 Mason City           IA  18 M   24:20  6:05  

    2   168 Andrew Sloan             Mason City           IA  18 M   24:28  6:07  

    3    48 John Enright             Mason City           IA  17 M   25:08  6:17  

    4   172 David Dunlavey           Mason City           IA  17 M   25:14  6:19  

    5    51 Aaron Hardcastle         Mason City           IA  16 M   25:40  6:25  

    6   210 Tyler Tweeton            Forest City          IA  18 M   25:45  6:27  

    7    76 Hunter Manchester        Mason City           IA  16 M   25:57  6:30  

    8   130 Ian Sloan                Mason City           IA  16 M   27:05  6:47  

    9   242 Isaiah Lancaster         Osage                IA  19 M   27:11  6:48  

   10   138 Kenyon Brown             Mason City           IA  17 M   32:12  8:03  

   11   111 Dakota Osegera           Mason City           IA  17 M   32:14  8:04  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1     1 Lindsay Knoop            Mason City           IA  29 F   27:33  6:54  

    2    27 Rachel Wilson            Mason City           IA  24 F   28:35  7:09  

    3   134 Elizabeth Crimmins       Mason City           IA  22 F   28:55  7:14  

    4   122 Abby Luhrs               Mason City           IA  28 F   32:20  8:05  

    5   154 Allison Hursh            Mason City           IA  24 F   33:42  8:26  

    6   212 Anne Hansen              Mason City           IA  29 F   34:33  8:39  

    7   120 Jennifer Even            Mason City           IA  28 F   34:39  8:40  

    8    60 Elyse Fredin             Mason City           IA  27 F   39:53  9:59  



    9    61 Amy Pearce               Mason City           IA  29 F   39:53  9:59  

   10   158 Mackenzie Black          Mason City           IA  23 F   40:12 10:03  

   11   216 Kayla Gump               Mason City           IA  22 F   42:19 10:35  

   12   125 Miranda Stearns          Mason City           IA  23 F   43:06 10:47  

   13    13 Madison Koppin           Mason City           IA  25 F   43:25 10:52  

   14   136 Andrea Piper             Mason City           IA  22 F   43:35 10:54  

   15    90 Katherine Kennedy        Mason City           IA  27 F   45:30 11:23  

   16   224 Karen Pink               Mason City           IA  23 F   47:18 11:50  

   17   148 Cassandra Anderson       Mason City           IA  26 F   55:15 13:49  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   150 Justin Helbing           Mason City           IA  27 M   22:19  5:35  

    2   225 John Krebsbach           Mason City           IA  25 M   23:57  6:00  

    3   231 Clayton Carper           Racine               WI  25 M   25:17  6:20  

    4   166 Mitch Hines              Mason City           IA  23 M   26:40  6:40  

    5   217 Kory Watts               Mason City           IA  22 M   26:46  6:42  

    6    24 Ethan Wieneke            Mason City           IA  24 M   27:33  6:54  

    7   139 Robbie Vierhout          Mason City           IA  24 M   28:52  7:13  

    8   214 Mark Kettleton           Mason City           IA  20 M   31:49  7:58  

    9   189 Tim Stumo                Northwood            IA  22 M   32:31  8:08  

   10   187 Markus Eslick            Ames                 IA  21 M   33:52  8:28  

   11   157 Zane Hugo                Mason City           IA  24 M   34:18  8:35  

   12   195 Eric Kobliska            Mason City           IA  26 M   34:46  8:42  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   194 Kristen Mitchell         Ottumwa              IA  33 F   26:02  6:31  

    2    50 Jennifer Hjelle          Mason City           IA  33 F   30:53  7:44  

    3    95 Sarah Kaler              Mason City           IA  34 F   32:19  8:05  

    4   188 Mandi Pralle             Mason City           IA  31 F   32:40  8:10  

    5    81 Katie Lowry              Mason City           IA  30 F   34:12  8:33  

    6   238 Katie Zickefoose         Mason City           IA  30 F   34:24  8:36  

    7   237 Kelly Evans              Mason City           IA  34 F   34:25  8:37  

    8   223 Laura Demuth             Mason City           IA  37 F   35:17  8:50  

    9   106 Jennifer Buls            Mason City           IA  31 F   36:13  9:04  

   10    75 Shannon Danburg          Mason City           IA  37 F   36:39  9:10  

   11   221 Mary Kelly               Mason City           IA  36 F   37:07  9:17  

   12    34 Liz Parrott              Mason City           IA  33 F   37:41  9:26  

   13   145 Holly Peters             Mason City           IA  30 F   39:37  9:55  

   14    17 Misty Gomez              Mason City           IA  36 F   39:52  9:58  

   15    83 Dawn Frank               Mason City           IA  36 F   40:04 10:01  

   16   159 Jamie Rasmusson          Mason City           IA  30 F   40:12 10:03  

   17    26 Krissy Wilson            Mason City           IA  33 F   41:40 10:25  

   18    49 Erin Wilson              Mason City           IA  33 F   44:20 11:05  

   19   174 Amy Newton               Mason City           IA  36 F   44:32 11:08  

   20   243 Heather Loops            Mason City           IA  32 F   45:09 11:18  

   21   182 Laura Petersen           Clear Lake           IA  31 F   45:23 11:21  

   22    62 Sarah Grant              Mason City           IA  33 F   53:49 13:28  

   23   218 Renee Sorenson           Mason City           IA  32 F   54:44 13:41  

   24    36 Laurie Cook              Mason City           IA  35 F   55:15 13:49  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 



 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   193 Ryan Mitchell            Ottumwa              IA  35 M   22:34  5:39  

    2   209 Robby Wilder             Brooklyn             IA  30 M   22:55  5:44  

    3   165 Ethan Albertson          Mason City           IA  32 M   23:03  5:46  

    4   184 Jason Herrick            Nashua               IA  31 M   24:25  6:07  

    5   208 Michael Morris           Eden Prairie         MN  34 M   24:58  6:15  

    6   213 John Deryberg            Iowa City            IA  30 M   27:27  6:52  

    7    37 Chris McKibben           Mason City           IA  31 M   27:27  6:52  

    8   132 Nathan Gann              Mason City           IA  36 M   28:06  7:02  

    9   178 Marcos Martinez          Mason City           IA  30 M   28:27  7:07  

   10   215 Shaun Kettleton          Mason City           IA  34 M   29:15  7:19  

   11    21 Josh Wilson              Mason City           IA  35 M   29:40  7:25  

   12   183 Steve Hobart             Mason City           IA  35 M   29:55  7:29  

   13   192 Jim Rottinghaus          Nora Springs         IA  35 M   32:37  8:10  

   14   202 Robert Rodriguez         Mason City           IA  38 M   33:38  8:25  

   15   220 Frank Kelly              Mason City           IA  35 M   34:11  8:33  

   16    23 Mathias Wilson           Mason City           IA  33 M   34:13  8:34  

   17    86 Jeremy Debattista        Mason City           IA  32 M   35:43  8:56  

   18   177 Tony Levad               Mason City           IA  35 M   36:44  9:11  

   19   236 Duane Julsen             Mason City           IA  34 M   37:24  9:21  

   20    89 Matt Kennedy             Mason City           IA  30 M   38:21  9:36  

   21   171 Dale Schmitz             Mason City           IA  38 M   39:46  9:57  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   186 Christina Wickering      Mason City           IA  42 F   27:40  6:55  

    2   232 Sheri Sprug              Mason City           IA  49 F   29:02  7:16  

    3   151 Carleen Fettkether       Mason City           IA  43 F   32:25  8:07  

    4   239 Amy Follmuth             Mason City           IA  47 F   35:57  9:00  

    5   101 Julie Kim                Mason City           IA  43 F   37:37  9:25  

    6   144 Susan Kline              Mason City           IA  49 F   38:16  9:34  

    7   142 Gayles Busch             Mason City           IA  49 F   39:36  9:54  

    8   155 Nancy Hugo               Mason City           IA  48 F   39:51  9:58  

    9    88 Stacy Jensen             Mason City           IA  42 F   41:56 10:29  

   10   128 Krys Sloan               Mason City           IA  49 F   42:42 10:41  

   11    63 Deanne Coon              Mason City           IA  49 F   44:32 11:08  

   12   180 Tracey Zwiefel           Clear Lake           IA  43 F   45:23 11:21  

   13    41 Jen Lunning              Mason City           IA  41 F   48:49 12:13  

   14    38 Tracy Hoveland           Mason City           IA  40 F   55:23 13:51  

   15    18 Lisa Wonsmos             Mason City           IA  41 F 1:17:00 19:15  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   201 Steve Younken            Mason City           IA  47 M   25:00  6:15  

    2   198 Doug Hansen              Hampton              IA  40 M   25:58  6:30  

    3   227 Creighton Whitehill      Mason City           IA  49 M   27:39  6:55  

    4    57 Aaron Stevens            Mason City           IA  42 M   28:23  7:06  

    5   117 Dale Schnetter           Mason City           IA  49 M   29:16  7:19  

    6   240 Nathan Halen             Mason City           IA  45 M   29:22  7:21  

    7    54 Mike Haberman            Mason City           IA  43 M   29:44  7:26  

    8   127 Pete Hjelustad           Mason City           IA  46 M   31:13  7:49  

    9    35 Scott Pajer              Mason City           IA  42 M   31:53  7:59  



   10    82 Kevin Marvin             Mason City           IA  48 M   32:16  8:04  

   11   140 Derek Jacobsen           Mason City           IA  47 M   32:22  8:06  

   12     9 Mike Janssen             Mason City           IA  41 M   32:27  8:07  

   13    28 Craig Wood               Mason City           IA  46 M   32:29  8:08  

   14    77 Eric Hess                Mason City           IA  41 M   33:01  8:16  

   15   143 Wade Busch               Mason City           IA  49 M   34:08  8:32  

   16   167 Paul Hove                Mason City           IA  43 M   35:44  8:56  

   17    40 Marc Lunning             Mason City           IA  42 M   35:53  8:59  

   18   149 Doug Brown               Mason City           IA  43 M   36:00  9:00  

   19   123 Paul Deroy               Mason City           IA  46 M   36:46  9:12  

   20    99 Scott Aasheim            Mason City           IA  48 M   37:20  9:20  

   21    80 Scott Camper             Mason City           IA  47 M   40:35 10:09  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   226 Michelle Deverell        Mason City           IA  50 F   29:31  7:23  

    2    11 Rosalie Harden           Mason City           IA  58 F   37:08  9:17  

    3    25 Lynn Wilson              Mason City           IA  59 F   38:50  9:43  

    4   135 Mary Witherall           Mason City           IA  57 F   39:13  9:49  

    5    15 Nancy Prins              Mason City           IA  56 F   49:50 12:28  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   190 Dave Naumon              Mason City           IA  57 M   25:48  6:27  

    2   160 Rick Kammerer            Mason City           IA  56 M   27:08  6:47  

    3   181 Tim Fyfe                 Mason City           IA  55 M   27:29  6:53  

    4   197 Jeff Coe                 Mason City           IA  50 M   28:31  7:08  

    5   137 Jim Cornick              Mason City           IA  51 M   29:24  7:21  

    6   153 Jasper Boyd              Mason City           IA  51 M   30:41  7:41  

    7    58 Dave Brandt              Mason City           IA  58 M   31:29  7:53  

    8    14 Jim Koppin               Mason City           IA  56 M   31:48  7:57  

    9   156 Steve Hugo               Mason City           IA  55 M   33:20  8:20  

   10   116 Jack Decker              Mason City           IA  52 M   33:37  8:25  

   11    84 John Johnson             Mason City           IA  50 M   34:23  8:36  

   12    52 Rod Pump                 Mason City           IA  54 M   35:56  8:59  

   13    91 Chris Mitchell           Mason City           IA  58 M   37:20  9:20  

   14   169 David Sloan              Mason City           IA  56 M   42:41 10:41  

   15   126 Frank Stearns            Mason City           IA  51 M   43:06 10:47  

   16   104 Brian Nevermann          Mason City           IA  50 M 1:06:06 16:32  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   109 Mary Ann Trezona         Mason City           IA  64 F   45:14 11:19  

    2   131 Barbara McLaughlin       Mason City           IA  61 F   47:19 11:50  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   241 Mark Lassise             Mason City           IA  61 M   30:49  7:43  



    2   234 Patrick O'Tool           Nora Springs         IA  63 M   31:04  7:46  

    3   112 Doug Bohl                Mason City           IA  62 M   31:37  7:55  

    4   110 Tom Trezona              Mason City           IA  63 M   33:36  8:24  

    5   133 Dan Murphy               Mason City           IA  66 M   35:13  8:49  

    6    22 John Wilson              Mason City           IA  60 M   41:42 10:26  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 99 

 

Place No.   Name                     City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================== ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   103 Leallen Nevermann        Mason City           IA  77 M 1:06:20 16:35  


